
NOTICE 

2021 City Council Meeting Cancellations: 

• Tuesday, January 19, 2021 (Martin Luther King, Jr. Week – Monday, January 18 is designated
holiday)

• Monday, February 15, 2021 (Meeting canceled in recognition of President’s Day, although City
Hall is open this day)

• Monday, April 5, 2021 (Spring Break Week)

• Tuesday, June 1, 2021 (Memorial Day Week – Monday, May 31 is designated holiday)

• Tuesday, July 6, 2021 (Fourth of July Week – Monday, July 5 is designated holiday)

• Monday, August 9, 2021 (August break)

• Tuesday, September 7, 2021 (Labor Day Week – Monday, September 6 is designated holiday)

• Monday, December 20, 2021 (Christmas Week)

• Monday, December 27, 2021 (New Year’s Week)

2021 City Council Town Hall Meeting Schedule: 
Monday, January 25, 2021: City Council Chambers (Browne’s Addition, Grandview/Thorpe, 

Latah/Hangman Valley, Peaceful Valley, Riverside, and West Hills) 

Monday, March 8, 2021: East Central Community Center (Comstock, East Central, Lincoln Heights, 
Manito/Cannon Hill, Cliff/Cannon, Rockwood, and Southgate) 

Monday, June 14, 2021: West Central Community Center (Balboa/South Indian Trail, 
Emerson/Garfield, Five Mile Prairie, North Hill, North Indian Trail, 
Northwest, Audubon/Downriver, West Central) 

Monday, September 13, 2021: Northeast Community Center (Bemiss, Chief Garry Park, Hillyard, Logan, 
Minnehaha, Shiloh Hills, Nevada Heights, and Whitman) 

As Town Hall meetings are a time for the neighborhoods to report on their activities and concerns, it is 
requested we keep the 6:00 p.m. Town Hall sessions free of legislative items (ordinances, resolutions, 
hearings, special considerations).  We would ask that, if at all possible, you not schedule legislative items 
for consideration on the above Town Hall meeting dates. Feel free though to continue to submit 3:30 p.m. 
consent agenda items (contracts, claims) for consideration on those dates.  

2021 City Council Joint Meetings with the Community Assembly: 

• Thursday, April 29, 2021 (5th Thursday) at 5:30 p.m. – East Central Community Center

• Thursday, July 29, 2021 (5th Thursday) at 5:30 p.m. – West Central Community Center

• Thursday, September 30, 2021 (5th Thursday) at 5:30 p.m. – Northeast Community Center

If you have any questions or need clarification regarding the above schedule, please contact the City 
Clerk’s Office at 625-6350 or clerks@spokanecity.org. 
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